
STATE OF AZ ADOA RISK MGT WORKERS COMPENSATION 
CONTACT LIST

Name Phone # Fax # Email Address Title
Standifird, Sydney (Mgr) (602) 542-5215 (602) 382-2385 sydney.standifird@azdoa.gov WC Manager
Lopez, Betty (Supv) (602) 542-1988 (602) 382-2377 betty.lopez@azdoa.gov Supervisor Sydney Standifird
Rushin, Cindy (Supv) (602) 364-1008 (602) 382-2384 cindy.rushin@azdoa.gov Supervisor Sydney Standifird
Mazon, Joni (602) 542-1491 (602) 382-2370 joni.mazon@azdoa.gov RN Sydney Standifird

Cernich, Shallen (Temp) (602) 542-2195 (602) 382-2371 shallen.cernich@azdoa.gov EDI/IT Special Projects Sydney Standifird
Krek, Pat (602) 542-1528 (602) 382-2321 pat.krek@azdoa.gov Cindy Rushin
Barkley, Harrison (Temp) (602) 542-1443 (602) 382-2339 harrison.barkley@azdoa.gov Subro Desk Cindy Rushin

Christi Lukaszkiewicz (Temp) (602) 364-1832 (602) 382-2367 christi.lukaszkiewicz@azdoa.gov Supportive Care Desk Cindy Rushin
Assigned Agency Supervisor

Fajardo, Susan (602) 542-5269 (602) 382-2373 susan.fajardo@azdoa.gov
ADOT, HS, AD, GF,DPS, PIMA 
CNTY & PINAL CNTY Betty Lopez

Lowery, Julia (602) 542-5184 (602) 382-2378 julia.lowery@azdoa.gov

COURTS(EXCEPT PIMA /PINAL 
CNTY), VS & ALL OTHER 
AGENCIES Betty Lopez

Mendoza, Irma (602) 364-0167 (602) 382-2379 irma.mendoza@azdoa.gov DJ, DE, CL, PR, MA Betty Lopez
Roberts, Cheryl (602) 542-1409 (602) 382-2383 cheryl.roberts@azdoa.gov DC Betty Lopez

Valdez, Janet (602) 542-5272 (602) 382-2386 janet.valdez@azdoa.gov

DC Tucson, COTA, DC short-
term, UA, International Claims 
MO & TL Betty Lopez

Assigned Agency Supervisor
Lowery, Julia (602) 542-5184 (602) 382-2378 julia.lowery@azdoa.gov  GF, RV, & VS Cindy Rushin

Garcia, Terry (602) 542-5222 (602) 382-2372 terry.garcia@azdoa.gov DC Cindy Rushin

Diane Peters(Temp) (602) 542-5260 (602)382-2388 diane.peters@azdoa.gov
ASU, NAU,DPS, ADJC, AG, LL, 
MN & SUPERIOR COURTS, Cindy Rushin

Short, Greg (602) 542-1813 (602) 382-2352 greg.short@azdoa.gov
DE, CL, PR, MA, EV, FO, IC & 
ALL OTHER AGENCIES Cindy Rushin

Lopez, Felecia (Temp) (602) 542-5231 (602) 382-2375 felecia.lopez@azdoa.gov UA, DT, HS, AD Cindy Rushin
Reed, Samantha (602) 542-5271 (602) 382-2374 samantha.reed@azdoa.gov NA Cindy Rushin

Reed, Jennifer (Supv) (602) 364-3004 (602) 382-2382 jennifer.reed@azdoa.gov

Parrish, Shirley (602) 542-1885 (602) 382-2389 shirley.parrish@azdoa.gov

Popovic, Vera (602) 542-5234 (602) 382-2387 vera.popovic@azdoa.gov

Martinez, Dominic (602) 364-2370 (602) 382-2381 dominic.martinez@azdoa.gov
WC Main Line (602) 542-5218 (602) 382-2380 workers.comp@azdoa.gov
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